



News Release

IR Contact:

Yvonne Yan, Senior Director of Investor Relations

Global IR website: <http://www.dlink.com.tw/ir>

E-mail: ir@dlink.com.tw

D-Link Corporation Announces June 2004 Globally Consolidated Pro Forma Revenue of NT\$ 2,661 Million, up 48% from Last Year

Taipei, July 09, 2004

D-Link today announces its globally consolidated pro forma monthly revenue of NT\$ 2,661mln for June 2004, up 48% YoY or 10% MoM. During this reported period, D-Link's Headquarter shipped NT\$ 1,899mln of branded products to its overseas sales offices, which was 96% up from June 2003 or 7% up from May 2004. OBU's global sell-through was NT\$2,134mln, up 41% from same period last year or 11% from last month. Alpha Networks revenue was NT\$ 1,363mln, up 113% YoY or 8% MoM. It is worth noting that this is the highest ever Taiwan ship-out revenue, or brand ship-out revenue, since the company's inception. Related party transactions was NT\$ 2,735mln in June. Quarter-to-date D-Link reported pro forma consolidated revenue of NT\$7,657mln, up 37% from 2Q/03. Year-to-date D-Link reported pro forma consolidated revenue of NT\$ 15,470mln, up 37% from same period last year.

D-Link will host its investor conference and H1/04 conf-call at Agora Garden, Taipei, on July 30. Pro forma 1H/04 results will be posted on D-Link IR website following the conference.

友訊科技六月自結全球合併營收 26.61 億元較去年同期成長 48% 台灣 6 月營收創歷史新高

友訊科技今日(9日)公佈自行結算的93年6月全球合併營收為新台幣26.61億元，較去年同期成長48%，並較5月成長10%。友訊台灣母公司6月出貨給海外子公司的營收為新台幣18.99億元，較去年同期成長96%，並較5月成長7%。友訊海外子公司6月全球營收為新台幣21.34億元，較去年同期成長41%，並較5月成長11%。明泰科技6月營收為新台幣13.63億元，較去年同期成長113%，並較5月成長8%。友訊科技表示，台灣母公司6月營收創下歷年新高紀錄，其中寬頻網路產品出貨暢旺是營收成長的主力。6月的聯屬公司間交易為新台幣27.35億元。累計今年第二季友訊自結全球合併營收為新台幣76.57億元，較去年同期成長37%。今年一至六月友訊自結全球合併營收為新台幣154.70億元，較去年同期成長37%。

友訊科技訂7月30日下午2點於台北亞太會館舉辦法人說明會，公佈93年度上半年自結財務報表。

D-Link Corp. June 2004 Monthly Revenue Report

(Unit: NT\$ mln)

Net Sales	6/'03	'03 YTD	6/'04	'04 YTD
D-Link HQ (友訊台灣母公司)	968	6,538	1,899	9,540
D-Link OBU (友訊海外子公司)	1,516	8,917	2,134	12,176
Alpha Networks (明泰科技)	641	4,409	1,363	7,072
Consolidated (全球合併)	1,799	11,272	2,661	15,470

※2004 figures: pre-audited